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EVENT 1 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m IM            
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Joe Whelan 10/06/02 Co Sund'land   3:20.44    - - - 
2. William Wilson 23/05/02 Harrogate   3:28.94       50.73  1:42.24  2:44.21 
3. Adam Hastings 18/07/02 Co Newcastle   3:32.78       44.47  1:39.00  2:42.19 
4. Shae Collis 26/04/02 Newburn   3:33.17       46.92  1:38.15  2:45.75 
5. Alfie Bingham 16/07/02 AFSHartlepol   3:39.06    - - - 
6. Ryan Smailes 23/07/02 Derwentside   3:43.18       53.56  1:48.30  2:52.47 
7. Owen Andre 09/02/03 South Tyne   3:52.34       53.89  1:50.03  3:00.55 
  Patrick Shimmin 21/11/02 Newburn DQ SA-1L       

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Joseph Robins 29/09/01 Co Sund'land   3:12.86       47.77  1:35.93  2:30.66 
2. Matthew Scott 22/06/01 AFSHartlepol   3:21.87       41.53  1:31.60  2:38.53 
3. Matthew Clarkson 25/08/01 Wear Valley   3:22.12       45.98  1:36.67  2:35.75 
4. Joseph Moore 20/04/01 Harrogate   3:24.40       53.92  1:43.20  2:40.64 
5. Jay Hill 12/06/01 South Tyne   3:26.34       47.47  1:40.48  2:40.14 
6. Nathan Salkeld 11/12/01 Carlisle Aq   3:28.15       47.66  1:40.47  2:40.77 
7. James Fewster 15/08/01 Tynemouth   3:32.86       50.35  1:42.99  2:48.38 
8. David Barnett 16/02/02 Derwentside   3:38.41       49.42  1:43.68  2:51.27 
9. Joseph Pyle 07/02/02 Newburn   3:38.96       55.20  1:46.47  2:51.12 
10. Ben Gilchrist 16/08/01 Wear Valley   3:39.93       48.32  1:45.21  2:51.59 
  Jack Varley 17/05/01 Wear Valley  DQ T-3L       
  Samuel Bowers 12/05/01 Co Newcastle  DQ T-3L       

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Matthew Shimmin 03/02/01 Newburn   3:15.62       48.88  1:36.10  2:29.77 
2. Christopher Linsley 10/05/00 Co Newcastle   3:21.07       44.07  1:36.87  2:37.05 
3. Henry Willis 22/09/00 Tynemouth   3:26.87       48.77  1:41.83  2:45.39 
4. Ellis Rickaby 14/08/00 South Tyne   3:27.65       47.51  1:40.16  2:47.16 
5. Ciaran Render 09/02/01 Peterlee   3:27.85       50.52  1:41.55  2:46.34 
6. Tamlin Barker 17/07/00 Harrogate   3:28.65       51.19  1:42.03  2:41.41 
7. Callum Brackstone 08/08/00 AFSHartlepol   3:36.09       47.75  1:39.68  2:46.89 
8. Sam Hudson 01/09/00 Peterlee   3:36.90       52.19  1:44.66  2:43.89 
9. Jack Carrigan 25/11/00 Alnwick Dol   3:45.90       55.31  1:49.62  2:55.47 
10. Amir Ashrafian Kaffash 13/07/00 South Tyne   3:53.92       52.89  1:54.35  3:00.90 
  Elliot Edworthy 04/10/00 Durham City  DQ FI-       
  James Porter 18/09/00 Harrogate  DQ T-1L       
  Daniel Hockaday 28/03/00 Peterlee  DQ T-3L       

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Oliver Wilson 05/11/99 Harrogate   3:04.60       40.73  1:28.47  2:22.24 
2. Luke Fahy 19/02/00 Alnwick Dol   3:16.47       45.50  1:39.50  2:35.64 
3. Jack Graham 30/07/99 Durham City   3:26.13       48.68  1:39.43  2:41.22 
4. Ryan Abbs 26/06/99 Peterlee   3:29.87       52.15  1:41.26  2:42.35 
5. Benjamin Smith 07/01/00 South Tyne   3:31.18       57.50  1:49.46  2:50.43 
6. Ben Hardy 31/10/99 Alnwick Dol   3:32.72       51.48  1:46.19  2:45.32 
  Arthur Rudzats 01/03/00 Wear Valley  DQ T-5L       

13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Ezra Dunford 17/11/98 Harrogate   2:56.46       39.64  1:24.98  2:17.04 
2. William Smith 29/12/98 Carlisle Aq   3:12.26       46.94  1:32.13  2:29.29 
3. Daniel Crawford-Porter 22/11/98 Harrogate   3:14.58       45.31  1:33.14  2:31.50 



Derwentside ASC Developmental Meet 2012 
 (Under ASA Laws, ASA Technical Rules) 

A Level 4 Licensed Meet - N
o 

4NE2142 

 

www.derwentside-asc.org.uk 

 

EVENT 2 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle    
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Jacqueline Develter 23/05/02 South Tyne   3:01.32       40.37  1:27.51  2:16.43 
2. Rebecca Scott 18/04/02 Co Newcastle   3:02.87       40.19  1:29.83  2:17.39 
3. Alannah Bain 08/03/02 Co Newcastle   3:03.19       40.51  1:28.36  2:17.58 
4. Ella Blythen 08/04/02 South Tyne   3:09.88       42.52  1:33.28  2:21.71 
5. Lucy Blackett 26/03/02 Co Newcastle   3:16.93       46.02  1:39.00  2:31.23 
6. Emma Moore 22/11/02 Harrogate   3:17.81       42.62  1:35.89  2:28.42 
7. Hannah Carter 29/09/02 Peterlee   3:20.10       45.50  1:38.28  2:30.25 
8. Sophie Huggon 07/01/03 Carlisle Aq   3:23.99       43.13  1:36.71  2:30.26 
9. Grace King 13/09/02 Peterlee   3:27.69       48.96  1:40.97  2:35.97 
10. Katie Quinn 30/03/02 AFSHartlepol   3:29.76       44.48  1:38.57  2:32.36 
11. Mollie Little 08/08/02 South Tyne   3:42.53       49.94  1:48.85  2:48.26 
12. Niamh Page 27/09/02 Tynemouth   3:43.74       49.78  1:48.13  2:47.78 
13. Ella Hampson 26/10/02 Harrogate   3:48.60       49.82  1:48.16  2:50.31 
14. Amy Lewis 13/07/02 Harrogate   3:52.58       50.73  1:51.73  2:50.10 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Tilly Skidmore 14/07/01 AFSHartlepol   3:09.06       43.00  1:32.53  2:22.31 
2. Zoe Findlay 04/10/01 South Tyne   3:12.53       41.62  1:31.82  2:24.14 
3. Stephanie Burdess 17/06/01 Co Sund'land   3:16.15       43.91  1:36.14  2:26.97 
4. Abbie Lewington 24/03/01 Alnwick Dol   3:22.21       44.40  1:36.83  2:30.74 
5. Erin Rickaby 11/07/01 South Tyne   3:24.20       44.18  1:37.57  2:34.19 
6. Jessica Halliday 31/03/01 South Tyne   3:26.70       44.69  1:37.86  2:33.05 
7. Jasmine Gresswell 11/02/02 Carlisle Aq   3:29.05       45.64  1:41.18  2:38.57 
8. Charlotte Jurgens 23/03/01 Co Sund'land   3:33.07       47.63  1:43.19  2:37.29 
9. Libby Hardy 27/12/01 Newburn   3:39.01       46.48  1:42.88  2:42.26 
10. Amy Patterson 05/05/01 Peterlee   3:39.68       46.20  1:44.47  2:43.59 
11. Chloe Hagan 18/01/02 South Tyne   3:42.65       47.89  1:47.46  2:46.35 
12. Cara Miller 24/08/01 Newburn   4:02.16       47.82  1:51.53  2:58.43 
13. Lucy Miller 24/08/01 Newburn   4:13.99       54.90  2:04.03  3:11.57 
  Emily Mackerill 10/05/01 South Tyne  DQ ST-       

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Sarah Brown 05/09/99 Co Newcastle   2:43.82       35.49  1:17.47  2:02.03 
2. Emilie Bloxham 21/09/99 Co Sund'land   2:44.31       37.09  1:18.75  2:02.42 
3. Jessica Mohon 25/02/00 Tynemouth   3:00.19       38.79  1:24.22  2:13.38 
4. Robyn Brown 21/02/00 Derwentside   3:04.45       40.18  1:28.07  2:17.38 
5. Amy Maloney 23/01/00 Tynemouth   3:15.47       43.41  1:33.01  2:25.73 
6. Olivia Barker 08/09/99 Harrogate   3:15.80       44.20  1:36.06  2:28.38 
7. Erin Foster 24/07/99 Tynemouth   3:21.22       43.42  1:33.65  2:28.66 
8. Carla Scott 16/07/99 Tynemouth   3:27.29       49.24  1:41.39  2:36.23 

13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Rebecca Thomason 21/09/98 Harrogate   2:52.41       38.81  1:23.09  2:08.84 
2. Jenny Hubbard 14/02/99 Alnwick Dol   2:57.36       41.10  1:28.19  2:14.27 
3. Emily Stubbs 31/12/98 Peterlee   3:01.13       38.38  1:24.45  2:13.84 
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EVENT 3 Boys 09/10 Yrs 50m Breaststroke     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    
1. Tyler Carney 26/11/02 Derwentside     49.88    
2. Benjamin Waugh 10/08/02 Co Newcastle     50.34    
3. Tom Brumwell 17/12/02 Co Sund'land     52.36    
4. Joe Whelan 10/06/02 Co Sund'land     52.66    
5. William Wilson 23/05/02 Harrogate     52.92    
6. Mitchell Shield 30/07/02 Derwentside     53.01    
7. Luke Thomson 01/08/02 Tynemouth     53.36    
8. Adam Hastings 18/07/02 Co Newcastle     54.25    
9. Cameron Woollerton 20/02/03 Carlisle Aq     54.44    
10. Patrick Shimmin 21/11/02 Newburn     55.25    
11. Ryan Smailes 23/07/02 Derwentside     55.71    
12. Ethan Telfer 14/03/02 Derwentside     57.20    
13. Joshua Brown 17/12/02 Carlisle Aq   1:00.08    
14. Alfie Bingham 16/07/02 AFSHartlepol   1:00.39    
15. Owen Andre 09/02/03 South Tyne   1:03.77    
16. Reece Connolly 14/10/02 South Tyne   1:04.80    
17. Alfie Elliott 11/04/02 Darlington   1:06.74    
  Reece Anderson 26/07/02 South Tyne DQ SA-1L    
  William Maw 22/12/02 South Tyne DQ SA-2L    

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    
1. Joseph Robins 29/09/01 Co Sund'land     46.14    
2. Joseph Fearnley 15/03/01 Harrogate     46.27    
3. Nathan Salkeld 11/12/01 Carlisle Aq     48.57    
4. Joseph Moore 20/04/01 Harrogate     49.66    
5. Matthew Scott 22/06/01 AFSHartlepol     51.20    
6. Samuel Bowers 12/05/01 Co Newcastle     51.92    
7. Matthew Clarkson 25/08/01 Wear Valley     52.48    
8. David Barnett 16/02/02 Derwentside     52.64    
9. Luke Haswell 29/03/01 Derwentside     53.13    
10. William Beukenholdt 16/04/01 Darlington     53.40    
11. Ben Gilchrist 16/08/01 Wear Valley     53.66    
12. Aaron Carr 14/09/01 South Tyne     54.02    
13. Jay Hill 12/06/01 South Tyne     54.11    
14. Matthew Brown 06/04/01 Carlisle Aq     54.89    
15. Benjamin Jacklyn 15/02/02 Harrogate     55.83    
16. Owen Westhorp 20/01/02 AFSHartlepol     58.23    
17. James Bell 11/10/01 AFSHartlepol     58.30    
18. Joseph Pyle 07/02/02 Newburn     59.05    
19. Cole Baldam 08/02/02 AFSHartlepol     59.92    
20. Joshua Foster 11/09/01 Tynemouth   1:00.79    
21. William Gaffing 06/09/01 South Tyne   1:02.88    
22. Callum Lane 02/11/01 South Tyne   1:03.53    
  Samuel White 14/08/01 Newburn DQ SA-1L    
  Christopher Mayes 07/10/01 AFSHartlepol DQ SA-1L    
  Jack Varley 17/05/01 Wear Valley DQ SL-1L    
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EVENT 4 Girls 09/10 Yrs 50m Butterfly       
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    
1. Neve Mason 25/03/02 Wear Valley     41.80    
2. Isabelle Lepine 07/07/02 Harrogate     44.64    
3. Alannah Bain 08/03/02 Co Newcastle     44.97    
4. Eve Helm 11/03/02 Tynemouth     45.49    
5. Lucy Blackett 26/03/02 Co Newcastle     45.79    
6. Rebecca Scott 18/04/02 Co Newcastle     47.13    
7. Laura Cook 21/10/02 Tynemouth     47.27    
8. Jacqueline Develter 23/05/02 South Tyne     48.72    
9. Ella Blythen 08/04/02 South Tyne     48.97    
10. Emma Moore 22/11/02 Harrogate     49.20    
11. Leah Martin 12/12/02 Tynemouth     49.87    
12. Celeste Quigley 30/12/02 Newburn     53.67    
13. Hannah Carter 29/09/02 Peterlee     54.98    
14. Mollie Little 08/08/02 South Tyne     55.45    
15. Sophie Huggon 07/01/03 Carlisle Aq     56.04    
16. Amy Lewis 13/07/02 Harrogate   1:00.11    
17. Grace King 13/09/02 Peterlee   1:00.78    
18. Ella Hampson 26/10/02 Harrogate   1:04.40    
  Ruby Watson 30/03/02 South Tyne DQ SA-1L    
  Abigail Langstaff 08/11/02 Newburn  DQ T-1L    
  Kara Ashurst 18/07/02 Peterlee  DQ T-1L    

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    
1. Rebekah Heppell 09/08/01 Newburn     36.58    
2. Ana Lazar 16/03/01 Co Sund'land     37.51    
3. Rebecca Dobbins 29/08/01 Co Newcastle     38.07    
4. Lowri Waugh 24/06/01 Co Newcastle     38.63    
5. Holly Howson 10/12/01 Carlisle Aq     40.12    
6. Maisie Scott-Stuart 10/01/02 Co Newcastle     40.64    
7. Emilia Jones 06/11/01 Darlington     41.12    
8. Sophie Mutch 30/05/01 Newburn     41.68    
9. Lara Tulip 21/09/01 Co Newcastle     42.11    
10. Annabel Lee 14/03/01 Co Newcastle     45.14    
11. Julia Rogers 19/08/01 Tynemouth     45.22    
12. Hannah Coates 06/08/01 Darlington     46.20    
13. Marissa O'Rourke 17/01/02 Co Newcastle     46.96    
14. Jessica Eaborn 06/07/01 Alnwick Dol     47.37    
15. Eve Mullen 03/01/02 Tynemouth     48.32    
16. Abbie Lewington 24/03/01 Alnwick Dol     49.22    
17. Chloe Simpson 22/09/01 Co Newcastle     49.54    
18. Amy Donald 05/12/01 Newburn     49.63    
19. Emily Mackerill 10/05/01 South Tyne     49.64    
20. Erin Rickaby 11/07/01 South Tyne     50.85    
21. Jessica Halliday 31/03/01 South Tyne     51.38    
22. Emily Hughes 11/05/01 Durham City     52.58    
23. Zoe Findlay 04/10/01 South Tyne     54.61    
24. Jasmine Gresswell 11/02/02 Carlisle Aq     54.62    
25. Stephanie Burdess 17/06/01 Co Sund'land     55.16    
26. Charlotte Jurgens 23/03/01 Co Sund'land     56.98    
27. Ellen McNary 23/02/02 Durham City     57.39    
28. Chloe Hagan 18/01/02 South Tyne   1:01.03    
29. Cara Miller 24/08/01 Newburn   1:08.72    
30. Holly Smith 13/02/02 South Tyne   1:11.64    
31. Laura-Jayne Smith 09/01/02 Co Sund'land   1:17.98    
  Ellie Grainger 10/01/02 Darlington DQ SL-1L    
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EVENT 5 Boys 11 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke  
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Elliot Edworthy 11 Durham City   1:55.40       55.14 
2. Daniel Hockaday 11 Peterlee   1:56.39       55.24 
3. Ellis Rickaby 11 South Tyne   1:57.30       54.50 
4. Callum Brackstone 11 AFSHartlepol   2:06.52     1:00.02 
5. Jaden Simons 11 South Tyne   2:11.18     1:04.71 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Matthew Bates 12 Harrogate   1:47.90       51.42 
2. Benjamin Smith 12 South Tyne   1:55.62       56.37 
3. Ryan Abbs 12 Peterlee   1:57.04       54.77 
4. Liam Blackett 12 Peterlee   2:27.54     1:08.15 

13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Thomas Hagan 14 South Tyne   1:33.97       43.36 
2. Ezra Dunford 13 Harrogate   1:41.44       49.26 
3. Alexander Bell 13 AFSHartlepol   1:45.08       48.80 
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EVENT 6 Girls 11 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke   
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Ellie James 11 South Tyne   1:32.48       44.90 
2. Caitlin Render 11 Peterlee   1:34.09       46.00 
3. Dana Shaw 11 Harrogate   1:34.79       46.98 
4. Maisie Porter 11 Harrogate   1:35.99       44.99 
5. Amy Dixon 11 Co Sund'land   1:36.63       46.64 
6. Holly Gibson 11 Tynemouth   1:37.91     1:38.06 
7. Jessica Pennock 11 Harrogate   1:38.37       49.63 
8. Emily-Kate Tiplady 11 Durham City   1:38.41       49.35 
9. Katie Noble 11 Darlington   1:41.17       49.03 
10. Jessica Walker 11 South Tyne   2:13.03     1:01.32 
11. Katie Bittel 11 Co Sund'land   2:14.65     1:06.14 
12. Megan Atkinson 11 Peterlee   2:22.83     1:10.93 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Jade Shovlin 12 Co Sund'land   1:18.14       38.35 
2. Amy Thorne 12 Alnwick Dol   1:20.81       39.01 
3. Martha Spalding 12 Co Newcastle   1:22.36       39.95 
4. Mara Peacock 12 Co Newcastle   1:22.85       40.40 
5. Caitlin Hurst 12 Newburn   1:23.89       40.93 
6. Megan McCormick 12 South Tyne   1:27.31       43.03 
7. Emma Dixon 12 Co Newcastle   1:27.37       42.58 
8. Gabriella Cowles 12 Co Newcastle   1:28.37       42.46 
9. Melissa Carter 12 Durham City   1:28.65       43.13 
10. Sarah Brown 12 Co Newcastle   1:28.66       43.58 
11. Sophie Fenner 12 Peterlee   1:29.16       43.24 
12. Emily Thornton 12 Derwentside   1:29.57       42.93 
13. Jessica Mohon 12 Tynemouth   1:30.24       43.63 
14. Lauren Lemon 12 Tynemouth   1:30.99       43.35 
15. Millie Bell 12 Harrogate   1:31.23       43.66 
16. Olivia Barker 12 Harrogate   1:42.15       49.09 
17. Robyn Brown 12 Derwentside   1:49.54       53.01 
18. Erin Foster 12 Tynemouth   1:58.41       57.07 
19. Ellen Black 12 Peterlee   2:05.62       59.26 

13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Lucy Shield 13 Derwentside   1:23.84       40.73 
2. Amy Portlock 13 South Tyne   1:31.72       45.54 
3. Rebecca Thomason 13 Harrogate   1:33.23       46.36 
4. Charlotte Mason 13 Durham City   1:38.31       49.08 
5. Elizabeth Tait 13 Peterlee   1:52.06       50.67 
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EVENT 7 Boys 09/10 Yrs 50m Freestyle        
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Joe Whelan 9  Co Sund'land     36.96    
2. Tom Brumwell 9  Co Sund'land     38.13    
3. William Wilson 9  Harrogate     38.54    
4. Tyler Carney 9  Derwentside     38.95    
5. Cameron Woollerton 9  Carlisle Aq     39.17    
6. Shae Collis 9  Newburn     39.42    
7. Alfie Bingham 9  AFSHartlepol     39.95    
8. Adam Hastings 9  Co Newcastle     40.10    
9. William Maw 9  South Tyne     42.13    
10. Patrick Shimmin 9  Newburn     42.96    
11. Luke Thomson 9  Tynemouth     42.98    
12. Benjamin Waugh 9  Co Newcastle     44.62    
13. Ryan Smailes 9  Derwentside     44.67    
14. Owen Andre 9  South Tyne     44.68    
15. Reece Connolly 9  South Tyne     45.70    
16. Alfie Elliott 9  Darlington     45.95    
17. Mitchell Shield 9  Derwentside     46.10    
18. Ethan Telfer 9  Derwentside     46.38    
19. Joshua Brown 9  Carlisle Aq     46.77    
20. Reece Anderson 9  South Tyne   1:00.14    

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Joseph Fearnley 10 Harrogate     34.42    
2. Matthew Scott 10 AFSHartlepol     36.02    
3. Joseph Robins 10 Co Sund'land     36.32    
4. William Beukenholdt 10 Darlington     37.40    
5. Nathan Salkeld 10 Carlisle Aq     37.58    
6. Oliver Smith 10 Durham City     37.94    
7. David Barnett 10 Derwentside     38.10    
8. Joseph Moore 10 Harrogate     38.50    
9. Jay Hill 10 South Tyne     38.99    
10. Matthew Brown 10 Carlisle Aq     39.35    
11. Samuel Bowers 10 Co Newcastle     39.56    
12. James Fewster 10 Tynemouth     39.58    
13. Aaron Carr 10 South Tyne     40.13    
14. Isaac Racey 10 Alnwick Dol     40.99    
15. Luke Haswell 10 Derwentside     41.15    
16. James Bell 10 AFSHartlepol     41.45    
17. Joseph Pyle 10 Newburn     41.98    
18. Owen Westhorp 10 AFSHartlepol     42.55    
19. Samuel White 10 Newburn     43.05    
20. Cole Baldam 10 AFSHartlepol     43.49    
21. Benjamin Jacklyn 10 Harrogate     47.52    
22. Christopher Mayes 10 AFSHartlepol     50.52    
23. Joshua Foster 10 Tynemouth     54.30    
24. Callum Lane 10 South Tyne     56.27    
25. William Gaffing 10 South Tyne     57.77    
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EVENT 8 Girls 09/10 Yrs 50m Backstroke      
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Jacqueline Develter 9  South Tyne     44.46    
2. Emma Moore 9  Harrogate     44.53    
3. Neve Mason 9  Wear Valley     44.69    
4. Isabelle Lepine 9  Harrogate     44.86    
5. Grace King 9  Peterlee     44.94    
6. Alannah Bain 9  Co Newcastle     45.11    
7. Mollie Little 9  South Tyne     45.16    
8. Ella Blythen 9  South Tyne     45.44    
9. Eve Helm 9  Tynemouth     45.50    
10. Laura Cook 9  Tynemouth     46.66    
11. Celeste Quigley 9  Newburn     47.00    
12. Chloe Weston 9  Newburn     47.22    
13. Lucy Blackett 9  Co Newcastle     47.33    
14. Rebecca Scott 9  Co Newcastle     47.53    
15. Leah Martin 9  Tynemouth     47.55    
16. Hannah Carter 9  Peterlee     47.73    
17. Sophie Huggon 9  Carlisle Aq     48.54    
18. Niamh Page 9  Tynemouth     50.82    
19. Ruby Watson 9  South Tyne     51.17    
20. Ella Hampson 9  Harrogate     51.99    
21. Ellen Haswell 9  Derwentside     52.90    
22. Emily Atkinson 9  Peterlee     53.77    
23. Amy Lewis 9  Harrogate     54.67    
24. Rosie Busby-Bell 9  Tynemouth   1:00.57    
25. Kara Ashurst 9  Peterlee   1:07.52    
  Katie Quinn 9  AFSHartlepol  DQ T-2L    

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Rebecca Dobbins 10 Co Newcastle     38.35    
2. Rebekah Heppell 10 Newburn     38.56    
3. Ana Lazar 10 Co Sund'land     38.71    
4. Lowri Waugh 10 Co Newcastle     39.60    
5. Sophie Mutch 10 Newburn     39.87    
6. Holly Howson 10 Carlisle Aq     40.97    
7. Emilia Jones 10 Darlington     41.11    
8. Maisie Scott-Stuart 10 Co Newcastle     42.46    
9. Lara Tulip 10 Co Newcastle     43.69    
10. Amy Donald 10 Newburn     44.34    
11. Tilly Skidmore 10 AFSHartlepol     44.63    
12. Hannah Coates 10 Darlington     44.69    
13. Julia Rogers 10 Tynemouth     44.75    
14. Chloe Simpson 10 Co Newcastle     45.67    
15. Annabel Lee 10 Co Newcastle     45.73    
16. Erin Rickaby 10 South Tyne     46.66    
17. Jasmine Gresswell 10 Carlisle Aq     46.82    
18. Charlotte Jurgens 10 Co Sund'land     46.92    
19. Emily Hughes 10 Durham City     46.93    
20. Jessica Halliday 10 South Tyne     47.35    
21. Katy Munro 10 Wear Valley     47.51    
22. Abbie Lewington 10 Alnwick Dol     47.83    
23. Jessica Eaborn 10 Alnwick Dol     47.87    
24. Marissa O'Rourke 10 Co Newcastle     48.59    
25. Emily Mackerill 10 South Tyne     49.63    
26. Lydia Tridgett 10 Derwentside     49.99    
27. Ellen McNary 10 Durham City     50.12    
28. Zoe Findlay 10 South Tyne     50.62    
29. Amy Patterson 10 Peterlee     52.33    
30. Eve Mullen 10 Tynemouth     52.40    
31. Ellie Grainger 10 Darlington     52.62    
32. Chloe Hagan 10 South Tyne     54.42    
33. Libby Hardy 10 Newburn     54.46    
34. Stephanie Burdess 10 Co Sund'land     54.50    
35. Holly Smith 10 South Tyne     56.08    
36. Lucy Miller 10 Newburn     58.10    
37. Cara Miller 10 Newburn   1:00.88    
  Lucy Anderson 10 Newburn  DQ T-1L    
  Laura-Jayne Smith 10 Co Sund'land  DQ T-1L    
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EVENT 9 Boys 11 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. James Porter 11 Harrogate   1:28.10       42.23 
2. Jack Carrigan 11 Alnwick Dol   1:28.84       40.54 
3. Daniel Hockaday 11 Peterlee   1:30.81       42.93 
4. Jack Dobson 11 Wear Valley   1:32.29       43.21 
5. Elliot Edworthy 11 Durham City   1:34.25       43.58 
6. Amir Ashrafian Kaffash 11 South Tyne   1:35.91       44.23 
7. Sam Hudson 11 Peterlee   1:37.65       46.81 
8. Jaden Simons 11 South Tyne   2:00.17       54.28 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Matthew Bates 12 Harrogate   1:19.00       38.48 
2. Luke Fahy 12 Alnwick Dol   1:20.62       38.86 
3. Arthur Rudzats 12 Wear Valley   1:21.99       38.54 
4. Ryan Abbs 12 Peterlee   1:26.28       39.53 
5. Ben Hardy 12 Alnwick Dol   1:29.57       42.21 
6. Liam Blackett 12 Peterlee   1:29.92       40.79 

13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Daniel Crawford-Porter 13 Harrogate   1:18.01       36.94 
2. William Smith 13 Carlisle Aq   1:19.22       38.40 
3. Alexander Bell 13 AFSHartlepol   1:22.63       39.06 
4. Matthew Hodson 13 Co Sund'land   1:37.05       43.86 
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EVENT 10 Girls 11 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly    
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Jane Brown 11 Co Newcastle   1:31.38       38.15 
2. Maisie Elliott 11 Darlington   1:34.71       43.86 
3. Bethany-Star Cooper 11 Co Sund'land   1:36.71       43.22 
4. Melissa Clarkson 11 Wear Valley   1:38.51       43.99 
5. Aimee Hanson 11 Co Sund'land   1:40.44       47.50 
6. Katie Noble 11 Darlington   1:43.48       46.50 
7. Dana Shaw 11 Harrogate   1:49.30       46.94 
8. Georgina Addison 11 Harrogate   1:52.43       51.30 
9. Aimee Littler 11 AFSHartlepol   2:09.02       57.16 
  Jessica Pennock 11 Harrogate DQ SL-3L     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Amy Henshaw 12 Co Sund'land   1:19.93       38.89 
2. Jade Shovlin 12 Co Sund'land   1:23.22       38.41 
3. Megan McCormick 12 South Tyne   1:25.98       40.26 
4. Mara Peacock 12 Co Newcastle   1:27.04       40.05 
5. Amy Thorne 12 Alnwick Dol   1:27.85       40.02 
6. Caitlin Hurst 12 Newburn   1:30.39       42.42 
7. Martha Spalding 12 Co Newcastle   1:31.01       41.57 
8. Sarah Brown 12 Co Newcastle   1:31.95       41.01 
9. Emily Thornton 12 Derwentside   1:37.28       43.44 
10. Amy Maloney 12 Tynemouth   1:39.93       45.69 
11. Lauren Lemon 12 Tynemouth   1:43.16       45.20 
12. Gabriella Cowles 12 Co Newcastle   1:48.78       47.41 
13. Millie Bell 12 Harrogate   1:58.77       56.60 
14. Olivia Barker 12 Harrogate   2:11.39       58.91 
  Eve Stout 12 Durham City DQ SA-1L     

13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Emily Alderson 15 Darlington   1:25.00       38.70 
2. Raegan Dodds 13 Co Sund'land   1:26.10       38.97 
3. Lucy Shield 13 Derwentside   1:34.50       44.38 
4. Amy Portlock 13 South Tyne   1:50.75       51.49 
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EVENT 11 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m IM           
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Rebecca Scott 9  Co Newcastle   3:20.30       45.77  1:37.96  2:35.92 
2. Laura Cook 9  Tynemouth   3:26.99       48.21  1:42.80  2:41.62 
3. Ella Blythen 9  South Tyne   3:27.28       51.41  1:42.24  2:40.55 
4. Jacqueline Develter 9  South Tyne   3:29.56       49.66  1:43.29  2:44.68 
5. Alannah Bain 9  Co Newcastle   3:31.63       52.27  1:44.47  2:46.00 
6. Eve Helm 9  Tynemouth   3:32.58       49.08  1:42.21  2:41.70 
7. Lucy Blackett 9  Co Newcastle   3:33.91       52.57  1:46.04  2:49.71 
8. Emma Moore 9  Harrogate   3:37.59       50.83  1:42.94  2:48.12 
9. Isabelle Lepine 9  Harrogate   3:38.52       47.79  1:42.52  2:48.75 
10. Leah Martin 9  Tynemouth   3:43.13       56.42  1:51.03  2:54.49 
11. Hannah Carter 9  Peterlee   3:44.52       54.51  1:48.14  2:55.91 
12. Grace King 9  Peterlee   3:58.86     1:05.04  1:59.36  3:04.50 
13. Amy Lewis 9  Harrogate   4:08.73     1:01.01  2:04.60  3:08.91 
14. Mollie Little 9  South Tyne   4:13.63     1:01.99  1:57.27  3:17.08 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Amy Donald 10 Newburn   3:27.24       50.72  1:39.67  2:42.98 
2. Tilly Skidmore 10 AFSHartlepol   3:31.08       51.57  1:44.55  2:47.56 
3. Hannah Coates 10 Darlington   3:31.19       51.32  1:41.64  2:45.23 
4. Emily Boyack-Short 10 Tynemouth   3:33.66       53.20  1:48.51  2:49.56 
5. Jessica Head 10 Harrogate   3:50.03       49.76  1:49.10  2:56.07 
6. Jessica Halliday 10 South Tyne   3:52.27       56.33  1:51.96  3:02.48 
7. Erin Rickaby 10 South Tyne   3:53.02       55.86  1:53.30  3:02.89 
8. Emily Hughes 10 Durham City   3:55.00       56.80  1:55.64  3:00.89 
9. Zoe Findlay 10 South Tyne   3:57.64       58.24  2:01.81  3:04.02 
10. Charlotte Jurgens 10 Co Sund'land   3:58.39       58.41  1:56.74  3:03.24 
11. Chloe Hagan 10 South Tyne   4:15.36     1:01.05  2:02.69  3:18.47 
  Cara Miller 10 Newburn  DQ T-3L       
  Lucy Miller 10 Newburn  DQ T-3L       
  Stephanie Burdess 10 Co Sund'land  DQ T-3L       
  Emily Mackerill 10 South Tyne  DQ T-3L       

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Aimee Hanson 11 Co Sund'land   3:16.75       49.18  1:37.84  2:35.00 
2. Jane Brown 11 Co Newcastle   3:21.89       43.56  1:33.49  2:34.69 
3. Katie Noble 11 Darlington   3:22.43       46.78  1:41.57  2:37.43 
4. Emily-Kate Tiplady 11 Durham City   3:26.01       46.59  1:39.91  2:39.77 
5. Jessica Pennock 11 Harrogate   3:29.32       55.26  1:49.13  2:46.16 
6. Molly Baxter 11 Alnwick Dol   3:29.35       47.75  1:38.55  2:42.68 
7. Georgina Addison 11 Harrogate   3:31.87       53.17  1:45.48  2:49.29 
8. Dana Shaw 11 Harrogate   3:32.05       47.86  1:41.74  2:43.03 
9. Aimee Littler 11 AFSHartlepol   3:33.83       55.37  1:46.46  2:48.07 
10. Maisie Porter 11 Harrogate   3:38.83       53.81  1:47.55  2:51.64 
11. Caitlin Render 11 Peterlee   3:50.36     1:00.23  1:53.26  3:03.79 
12. Holly Gibson 11 Tynemouth   3:50.93       51.40  1:47.01  2:58.74 
13. Jessica Walker 11 South Tyne   4:21.02     1:03.95  2:20.78  3:28.71 
14. Megan Atkinson 11 Peterlee   5:17.81     1:15.62  2:30.01  4:09.97 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Sophie Fenner 12 Peterlee   3:02.75       41.50  1:29.90  2:22.52 
2. Sarah Brown 12 Co Newcastle   3:05.41       41.08  1:28.94  2:21.34 
3. Caitlin Hurst 12 Newburn   3:09.01       42.48  1:29.08  2:29.43 
4. Emma Dixon 12 Co Newcastle   3:18.41       46.89  1:34.53  2:35.60 
5. Millie Bell 12 Harrogate   3:27.54       57.02  1:42.69  2:45.52 
6. Samantha Hawkes 12 Darlington   3:37.57       54.86  1:49.97  2:47.68 
7. Olivia Barker 12 Harrogate   3:49.48       58.47  1:52.30  3:00.65 
  Erin Foster 12 Tynemouth DQ SL-1L       
  Emilie Bloxham 12 Co Sund'land  DQ T-6L       

13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Emily Alderson 15 Darlington   3:07.35       40.51  1:29.41  2:24.10 
2. Laura Huddart 13 South Tyne   3:13.86       41.00  1:31.11  2:32.17 
3. Amy Portlock 13 South Tyne   3:21.46       52.89  1:41.53  2:38.13 
4. Rebecca Thomason 13 Harrogate   3:22.59       53.31  1:42.30  2:37.79 
5. Charlotte Mason 13 Durham City   3:29.30       52.02  1:43.59  2:43.71 
6. Emily Stubbs 13 Peterlee   3:34.11       52.49  1:47.65  2:50.48 
  Jenny Hubbard 13 Alnwick Dol  DQ T-2L       
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EVENT 12 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Tyler Carney 9  Derwentside   3:00.17       40.98  1:27.69  2:14.72 
2. Joe Whelan 9  Co Sund'land   3:00.41       42.70  1:31.12  2:17.76 
3. William Wilson 9  Harrogate   3:05.17       41.03  1:29.62  2:18.76 
4. Adam Hastings 9  Co Newcastle   3:10.84       41.69  1:30.60  2:21.23 
5. Shae Collis 9  Newburn   3:11.52       43.30  1:33.56  2:25.34 
6. Patrick Shimmin 9  Newburn   3:15.23       45.45  1:36.20  2:26.58 
7. Alfie Bingham 9  AFSHartlepol   3:16.60       45.92  1:37.79  2:29.99 
8. Owen Andre 9  South Tyne   3:26.36       45.88  1:40.79  2:35.29 
9. Curtis King 9  Derwentside   3:26.68       44.94  1:39.81  2:34.51 
10. Ciaran Thomas 9  Tynemouth   3:26.78       46.18  1:40.78  2:36.17 
11. Reece Anderson 9  South Tyne   4:17.79       58.36  2:04.61  3:11.88 
  Alfie Elliott 9  Darlington  DQ T-6L       

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Joseph Robins 10 Co Sund'land   2:47.06       39.17  1:22.56  2:06.24 
2. Matthew Scott 10 AFSHartlepol   2:53.82       40.22  1:24.64  2:10.36 
3. David Barnett 10 Derwentside   3:09.06       42.63  1:32.13  2:23.16 
4. Nathan Salkeld 10 Carlisle Aq   3:10.69       41.51  1:31.66  2:22.59 
5. Jay Hill 10 South Tyne   3:11.41       42.50  1:31.70  2:22.46 
6. Oliver Smith 10 Durham City   3:12.70       41.60  1:31.84  2:23.52 
7. Joseph Pyle 10 Newburn   3:22.23       45.17  1:37.42  2:30.21 
8. Luke Haswell 10 Derwentside   3:25.50       43.88  1:35.13  2:26.93 
9. Ben Gilchrist 10 Wear Valley   3:26.20       46.24  1:40.05  2:36.02 
10. Owen Westhorp 10 AFSHartlepol   3:44.93       47.28  1:47.32  2:48.90 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Christopher Linsley 11 Co Newcastle   2:52.67       38.05  1:22.69  2:08.76 
2. Jamie Kemp 11 Co Sund'land   2:55.75       39.79  1:24.96  2:11.89 
3. Matthew Shimmin 11 Newburn   2:56.88       41.84  1:27.69  2:14.28 
4. Henry Willis 11 Tynemouth   3:00.71       41.39  1:29.42  2:17.14 
5. Tamlin Barker 11 Harrogate   3:02.58       40.64  1:26.75  2:15.89 
6. Ciaran Render 11 Peterlee   3:03.55       41.66  1:29.27  2:18.70 
7. Callum Brackstone 11 AFSHartlepol   3:05.17       41.90  1:30.41  2:21.04 
8. James Porter 11 Harrogate   3:06.38       41.41  1:31.18  2:20.86 
9. Elliot Edworthy 11 Durham City   3:15.67       44.81  1:35.98  2:25.81 
10. Daniel Hockaday 11 Peterlee   3:17.09       44.16  1:35.08  2:27.84 
11. Jack Dobson 11 Wear Valley   3:21.75       44.31  1:35.72  2:29.03 
12. Sam Hudson 11 Peterlee   3:27.77       46.94  1:41.57  2:36.71 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Tom Whelan 12 Co Sund'land   2:27.85       33.86  1:12.34  1:50.66 
2. Oliver Wilson 12 Harrogate   2:51.71       37.75  1:22.96  2:08.82 
3. Ryan Abbs 12 Peterlee   3:01.97       40.49  1:27.17  2:15.40 
4. Benjamin Smith 12 South Tyne   3:03.90       44.94  1:35.29  2:20.92 
5. Jack Graham 12 Durham City   3:05.12       40.55  1:29.25  2:18.31 
6. Arthur Rudzats 12 Wear Valley   3:09.02       40.74  1:29.66  2:21.67 
7. Liam Blackett 12 Peterlee   3:23.12       42.02  1:34.54  2:26.16 

13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Thomas Hagan 14 South Tyne   2:32.79       32.68  1:11.20  1:52.62 
2. Christian Brown 14 Darlington   2:44.09       35.77  1:16.89  2:00.86 
3. William Smith 13 Carlisle Aq   2:50.52       39.84  1:24.29  2:09.05 
4. Daniel Crawford-Porter 13 Harrogate   2:53.75       38.56  1:23.01  2:09.33 
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EVENT 13 Girls 09/10 Yrs 50m Breaststroke    
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Eve Helm 9  Tynemouth     49.87    
2. Rebecca Scott 9  Co Newcastle     50.00    
3. Ella Blythen 9  South Tyne     50.25    
4. Ella Hampson 9  Harrogate     50.85    
5. Alannah Bain 9  Co Newcastle     50.88    
6. Neve Mason 9  Wear Valley     51.40    
7. Jacqueline Develter 9  South Tyne     52.16    
8. Laura Cook 9  Tynemouth     52.45    
9. Lucy Blackett 9  Co Newcastle     53.86    
10. Sophie Huggon 9  Carlisle Aq     55.12    
11. Grace King 9  Peterlee     55.29    
12. Emma Moore 9  Harrogate     55.51    
13. Niamh Page 9  Tynemouth     55.77    
14. Celeste Quigley 9  Newburn     56.07    
15. Katie Quinn 9  AFSHartlepol     56.32    
16. Lola Davison 9  Tynemouth     56.36    
17. Jay McCabe 9  Darlington     57.67    
17. Amy Lewis 9  Harrogate     57.67    
19. Ellen Haswell 9  Derwentside     58.78    
20. Ruby Watson 9  South Tyne     59.31    
21. Hannah Carter 9  Peterlee   1:00.14    
22. Rosie Busby-Bell 9  Tynemouth   1:03.74    
23. Mollie Little 9  South Tyne   1:04.24    
24. Kara Ashurst 9  Peterlee   1:07.17    
  Abigail Langstaff 9  Newburn DQ SL-1L    
  Bethany Lacy 9  South Tyne  DQ ST-    

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Rebecca Dobbins 10 Co Newcastle     40.94    
2. Emilia Jones 10 Darlington     45.92    
3. Maisie Scott-Stuart 10 Co Newcastle     47.20    
4. Lowri Waugh 10 Co Newcastle     48.57    
5. Annabel Lee 10 Co Newcastle     49.12    
6. Fiona Robson 10 Alnwick Dol     49.26    
7. Holly Howson 10 Carlisle Aq     49.43    
8. Lara Tulip 10 Co Newcastle     49.47    
9. Sophie Mutch 10 Newburn     50.76    
10. Marissa O'Rourke 10 Co Newcastle     50.97    
11. Rebekah Heppell 10 Newburn     50.99    
12. Katy Munro 10 Wear Valley     52.08    
13. Chloe Simpson 10 Co Newcastle     53.45    
14. Tilly Skidmore 10 AFSHartlepol     53.56    
15. Stephanie Burdess 10 Co Sund'land     53.83    
16. Jasmine Gresswell 10 Carlisle Aq     53.89    
17. Lydia Tridgett 10 Derwentside     54.48    
18. Zoe Findlay 10 South Tyne     54.72    
19. Hannah Coates 10 Darlington     54.80    
20. Emily Hughes 10 Durham City     55.03    
21. Jessica Eaborn 10 Alnwick Dol     55.19    
22. Libby Hardy 10 Newburn     55.52    
22. Emily Mackerill 10 South Tyne     55.52    
24. Amy Donald 10 Newburn     55.86    
25. Eve Mullen 10 Tynemouth     56.33    
26. Ellie Grainger 10 Darlington     56.53    
27. Erin Rickaby 10 South Tyne     56.86    
28. Jessica Head 10 Harrogate     56.94    
29. Jessica Halliday 10 South Tyne     58.26    
30. Amy Patterson 10 Peterlee   1:00.28    
31. Charlotte Jurgens 10 Co Sund'land   1:00.62    
32. Lucy Anderson 10 Newburn   1:03.64    
33. Chloe Hagan 10 South Tyne   1:04.10    
34. Holly Smith 10 South Tyne   1:05.05    
35. Laura-Jayne Smith 10 Co Sund'land   1:09.05    
  Shannon Connolly 10 Newburn  DQ T-1L    
  Lucy Miller 10 Newburn  DQ T-1L    
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EVENT 14 Boys 09/10 Yrs 50m Butterfly        
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Joe Whelan 9  Co Sund'land     43.97    
2. Cameron Woollerton 9  Carlisle Aq     44.44    
3. Adam Hastings 9  Co Newcastle     44.81    
4. Shae Collis 9  Newburn     46.70    
5. Alfie Bingham 9  AFSHartlepol     50.10    
6. Ryan Smailes 9  Derwentside     50.50    
7. William Wilson 9  Harrogate     50.53    
8. Luke Thomson 9  Tynemouth     54.62    
9. Patrick Shimmin 9  Newburn     55.05    
10. William Maw 9  South Tyne     56.80    
11. Reece Connolly 9  South Tyne     57.51    
12. Alfie Elliott 9  Darlington   1:01.41    
13. Reece Anderson 9  South Tyne   1:17.75    
  Owen Andre 9  South Tyne DQ SA-2L    

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Joseph Fearnley 10 Harrogate     39.64    
2. Matthew Scott 10 AFSHartlepol     40.04    
3. Joseph Robins 10 Co Sund'land     43.99    
4. William Beukenholdt 10 Darlington     44.82    
5. Jay Hill 10 South Tyne     46.64    
6. Samuel Bowers 10 Co Newcastle     46.81    
7. Jack Varley 10 Wear Valley     46.88    
8. James Bell 10 AFSHartlepol     46.89    
9. Isaac Racey 10 Alnwick Dol     49.01    
10. Nathan Salkeld 10 Carlisle Aq     49.52    
11. Aaron Carr 10 South Tyne     51.24    
12. James Fewster 10 Tynemouth     51.62    
13. Joseph Pyle 10 Newburn     51.76    
14. Cole Baldam 10 AFSHartlepol     56.84    
15. Samuel White 10 Newburn     56.90    
16. Joseph Moore 10 Harrogate   1:00.57    
17. Joshua Foster 10 Tynemouth   1:04.81    
18. William Gaffing 10 South Tyne   1:07.00    
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EVENT 15 Girls 11 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Amy Dixon 11 Co Sund'land   1:49.78       52.05 
2. Jane Brown 11 Co Newcastle   1:50.59       52.80 
3. Maisie Elliott 11 Darlington   1:50.62       54.51 
4. Emily-Kate Tiplady 11 Durham City   1:50.63       55.21 
5. Dana Shaw 11 Harrogate   1:50.95       55.15 
6. Aimee Littler 11 AFSHartlepol   1:51.21       54.97 
7. Ellie James 11 South Tyne   1:57.15       56.90 
8. Molly Baxter 11 Alnwick Dol   1:58.59       57.73 
9. Georgina Addison 11 Harrogate   2:01.56     1:00.05 
10. Caitlin Render 11 Peterlee   2:05.66     1:02.19 
11. Jessica Walker 11 South Tyne   2:11.74     1:04.24 
12. Katie Bittel 11 Co Sund'land   2:29.26     1:10.19 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Emilie Bloxham 12 Co Sund'land   1:37.88       46.85 
2. Sarah Brown 12 Co Newcastle   1:40.86       47.84 
3. Robyn Brown 12 Derwentside   1:47.22       50.31 
4. Samantha Hawkes 12 Darlington   1:50.99       54.36 
5. Millie Bell 12 Harrogate   1:51.15       54.68 
6. Erin Foster 12 Tynemouth   1:53.57       54.49 
7. Emma Dixon 12 Co Newcastle   1:55.35       56.28 
8. Caitlin Hurst 12 Newburn   1:55.62       55.09 
9. Emma Harland 12 Darlington   2:02.32       57.17 
10. Olivia Barker 12 Harrogate   2:05.91     1:01.62 
  Ellen Black 12 Peterlee DQ SL-2L     

13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Jenny Hubbard 13 Alnwick Dol   1:48.55       52.86 
2. Emily Stubbs 13 Peterlee   1:52.00       53.12 
3. Charlotte Mason 13 Durham City   1:54.99       55.09 
  Laura Huddart 13 South Tyne DQ SL-1L     
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EVENT 16 Boys 11 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke    
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Jamie Kemp 11 Co Sund'land   1:31.50       44.14 
2. Sam Hudson 11 Peterlee   1:46.38       52.78 
3. Jaden Simons 11 South Tyne   1:58.79     1:00.03 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Matthew Bates 12 Harrogate   1:35.00       46.80 
2. Ryan Abbs 12 Peterlee   1:36.58       47.82 
3. Benjamin Smith 12 South Tyne   1:38.34       50.06 
4. Liam Blackett 12 Peterlee   1:44.17       48.89 

13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Christian Brown 14 Darlington   1:30.86       43.91 
2. Alexander Bell 13 AFSHartlepol   1:38.45       46.42 
3. Matthew Hodson 13 Co Sund'land   1:48.23       52.04 
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EVENT 17 Girls 09/10 Yrs 50m Freestyle       
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Alannah Bain 9  Co Newcastle     37.91    
2. Neve Mason 9  Wear Valley     38.60    
3. Isabelle Lepine 9  Harrogate     38.79    
4. Ella Blythen 9  South Tyne     39.25    
5. Jacqueline Develter 9  South Tyne     39.43    
6. Rebecca Scott 9  Co Newcastle     39.51    
7. Emma Moore 9  Harrogate     40.48    
8. Lucy Blackett 9  Co Newcastle     41.01    
9. Celeste Quigley 9  Newburn     41.12    
10. Hannah Carter 9  Peterlee     42.15    
11. Leah Martin 9  Tynemouth     42.79    
12. Katie Quinn 9  AFSHartlepol     43.47    
13. Niamh Page 9  Tynemouth     43.93    
14. Grace King 9  Peterlee     44.11    
15. Sophie Huggon 9  Carlisle Aq     44.31    
16. Ella Hampson 9  Harrogate     46.36    
17. Jay McCabe 9  Darlington     46.61    
18. Emily Atkinson 9  Peterlee     46.85    
19. Lola Davison 9  Tynemouth     47.38    
20. Mollie Little 9  South Tyne     47.76    
21. Ruby Watson 9  South Tyne     47.79    
22. Ellen Haswell 9  Derwentside     47.81    
23. Bethany Lacy 9  South Tyne     52.38    
24. Abigail Langstaff 9  Newburn     52.74    
25. Amy Lewis 9  Harrogate     53.22    
26. Rosie Busby-Bell 9  Tynemouth     56.66    
27. Kara Ashurst 9  Peterlee   1:00.75    

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Rebecca Dobbins 10 Co Newcastle     33.74    
2. Ana Lazar 10 Co Sund'land     33.79    
3. Rebekah Heppell 10 Newburn     33.85    
4. Lowri Waugh 10 Co Newcastle     34.56    
5. Emilia Jones 10 Darlington     35.00    
6. Fiona Robson 10 Alnwick Dol     35.01    
7. Maisie Scott-Stuart 10 Co Newcastle     35.09    
8. Holly Howson 10 Carlisle Aq     35.45    
9. Sophie Mutch 10 Newburn     35.92    
10. Emily Boyack-Short 10 Tynemouth     37.17    
11. Tilly Skidmore 10 AFSHartlepol     37.58    
12. Lara Tulip 10 Co Newcastle     37.98    
13. Julia Rogers 10 Tynemouth     38.48    
14. Katy Munro 10 Wear Valley     39.20    
15. Marissa O'Rourke 10 Co Newcastle     39.57    
16. Amy Donald 10 Newburn     39.65    
17. Hannah Coates 10 Darlington     40.34    
18. Annabel Lee 10 Co Newcastle     40.49    
19. Emily Mackerill 10 South Tyne     41.11    
20. Stephanie Burdess 10 Co Sund'land     41.66    
21. Zoe Findlay 10 South Tyne     41.77    
22. Chloe Simpson 10 Co Newcastle     41.79    
23. Erin Rickaby 10 South Tyne     41.91    
24. Jessica Halliday 10 South Tyne     42.12    
24. Jasmine Gresswell 10 Carlisle Aq     42.12    
26. Lydia Tridgett 10 Derwentside     42.32    
27. Jessica Head 10 Harrogate     43.14    
28. Ellie Grainger 10 Darlington     43.46    
29. Eve Mullen 10 Tynemouth     43.62    
30. Emily Hughes 10 Durham City     44.39    
31. Libby Hardy 10 Newburn     44.98    
32. Amy Patterson 10 Peterlee     46.22    
33. Charlotte Jurgens 10 Co Sund'land     46.51    
34. Chloe Hagan 10 South Tyne     46.85    
35. Lucy Anderson 10 Newburn     47.12    
36. Cara Miller 10 Newburn     47.25    
37. Shannon Connolly 10 Newburn     48.50    
38. Holly Smith 10 South Tyne     52.66    
39. Lucy Miller 10 Newburn     54.06    
40. Laura-Jayne Smith 10 Co Sund'land   1:02.11    
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EVENT 18 Boys 09/10 Yrs 50m Backstroke       
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Joe Whelan 9  Co Sund'land     42.58    
2. Alfie Bingham 9  AFSHartlepol     43.79    
3. William Wilson 9  Harrogate     45.91    
4. Tyler Carney 9  Derwentside     46.00    
5. Shae Collis 9  Newburn     46.02    
6. Cameron Woollerton 9  Carlisle Aq     48.25    
7. Curtis King 9  Derwentside     49.17    
8. Ciaran Thomas 9  Tynemouth     49.57    
9. Owen Andre 9  South Tyne     50.15    
10. William Maw 9  South Tyne     50.70    
11. Mitchell Shield 9  Derwentside     51.45    
12. Ryan Smailes 9  Derwentside     51.58    
13. Luke Thomson 9  Tynemouth     52.03    
14. Joshua Brown 9  Carlisle Aq     52.17    
15. Reece Connolly 9  South Tyne     52.21    
16. Patrick Shimmin 9  Newburn     53.61    
17. Ethan Telfer 9  Derwentside     53.91    
18. Alfie Elliott 9  Darlington     53.97    
19. Reece Anderson 9  South Tyne   1:08.68    

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Joseph Fearnley 10 Harrogate     38.59    
2. Matthew Scott 10 AFSHartlepol     39.87    
3. William Beukenholdt 10 Darlington     42.99    
4. David Barnett 10 Derwentside     43.05    
5. Joseph Robins 10 Co Sund'land     43.54    
6. Joseph Pyle 10 Newburn     44.69    
7. Oliver Smith 10 Durham City     45.06    
8. Samuel Bowers 10 Co Newcastle     45.19    
9. Nathan Salkeld 10 Carlisle Aq     45.89    
10. James Fewster 10 Tynemouth     46.03    
11. Matthew Brown 10 Carlisle Aq     46.16    
12. James Bell 10 AFSHartlepol     46.39    
13. Joseph Moore 10 Harrogate     47.16    
14. Aaron Carr 10 South Tyne     47.96    
15. Jay Hill 10 South Tyne     48.30    
16. Luke Haswell 10 Derwentside     48.68    
17. Benjamin Jacklyn 10 Harrogate     49.04    
18. Jack Varley 10 Wear Valley     49.66    
19. Owen Westhorp 10 AFSHartlepol     50.02    
20. Isaac Racey 10 Alnwick Dol     50.05    
21. Cole Baldam 10 AFSHartlepol     50.68    
22. Ben Gilchrist 10 Wear Valley     52.71    
23. Christopher Mayes 10 AFSHartlepol     53.92    
24. Joshua Foster 10 Tynemouth   1:02.55    
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EVENT 19 Girls 11 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle    
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Aimee Hanson 11 Co Sund'land   1:20.56       39.35 
2. Amy Dixon 11 Co Sund'land   1:25.56       40.50 
2. Katie Noble 11 Darlington   1:25.56       40.83 
4. Molly Baxter 11 Alnwick Dol   1:27.72       41.29 
5. Aimee Littler 11 AFSHartlepol   1:30.75       42.76 
6. Maisie Porter 11 Harrogate   1:30.76       40.05 
7. Holly Gibson 11 Tynemouth   1:31.58       43.02 
8. Jessica Pennock 11 Harrogate   1:31.71       43.31 
9. Ellie James 11 South Tyne   1:32.75       44.21 
10. Caitlin Render 11 Peterlee   1:33.23       45.25 
11. Dana Shaw 11 Harrogate   1:37.60       44.89 
12. Jessica Walker 11 South Tyne   1:46.38       51.04 
13. Megan Atkinson 11 Peterlee   2:13.28     1:03.33 
14. Katie Bittel 11 Co Sund'land   2:17.00     1:03.25 
15. Graceella Cooper-Holme 11 Carlisle Aq   2:17.34     1:06.95 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Sarah Brown 12 Co Newcastle   1:10.63       13.53 
2. Emilie Bloxham 12 Co Sund'land   1:19.67       37.84 
3. Eve Stout 12 Durham City   1:23.81       38.67 
4. Robyn Brown 12 Derwentside   1:27.08       42.27 
5. Olivia Barker 12 Harrogate   1:33.10       45.17 
6. Samantha Hawkes 12 Darlington   1:42.71       48.60 
7. Emma Harland 12 Darlington   1:44.07       48.46 
8. Ellen Black 12 Peterlee   2:09.11       59.90 

13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Amy Portlock 13 South Tyne   1:18.91       37.76 
2. Jenny Hubbard 13 Alnwick Dol   1:22.74       39.47 
3. Emily Stubbs 13 Peterlee   1:23.13       39.56 
4. Elizabeth Tait 13 Peterlee   1:44.82       49.89 
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EVENT 20 Boys 11 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Jamie Kemp 11 Co Sund'land   1:38.32       46.28 
2. Tamlin Barker 11 Harrogate   1:55.87       51.42 
  Elliot Edworthy 11 Durham City DQ SL-3L     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Oliver Wilson 12 Harrogate   1:31.11       40.49 
2. Matthew Bates 12 Harrogate   1:46.58       48.03 

13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 
1. Ezra Dunford 13 Harrogate   1:25.16       38.54 
2. William Smith 13 Carlisle Aq   1:39.51       47.78 
3. Alexander Bell 13 AFSHartlepol   1:46.25       48.45 
 


